GJS-M2887Q
288F Mechanical Seal Fiber Dome Closure
Application
• The GJS-M2887Q Dome Fiber Optic Splice Closure is designed to connect distribution and incoming
cables in various networks, including communication systems, CATV, and broadband networks.
• Rated to IP68, for aerial, pole-mounted, wall-mounted, or direct-buried installations, offering robust
protection against harsh outdoor environments..
Specifications
Part No. GJS-M2887Q
Dimensions (L×D) 512 x Ø310.3 mm (Include clamp outer dia.)
Material of Enclosure PP+GF
Base Sealing Method Dome-to-base clamp with O-ring
Cable Sealing Type Mechanical Sealing
Cable Entry Ports 2 Mid-span ports (Ø11-14mm)
Cable Exit Ports 6 Round Ports (Ø6–8mm)
Splicing Capacity (Max) 288 Fibers (Single-core)
Number of Splice Trays (Max) 24 Trays
Material of Trays ABS
Inflating Valve Pre-installed (Optional)
Grounding Device Pre-installed (Optional)
IP Rating IP68
Mounting Aerial / Wall Mount / Pole Mount / Duct / Buried
Mount Method Aerial, Pole, Wall-Mounted and Direct-Buried
Features & Benefits
Each Cable Exit Port with 6 Holes for Ø6-8mm Cable
Splice Tray (12F):
2 Mid-span Port for Ø11~14mm Cable
Accessories
Packing List
Part No. Carton Size PCS/CTN G.W.
GJS-M2887Q 69x56x35CM 2 10KGS